
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

 MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5379

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2018


          NEW RAIL LINE BETWEEN FATEHPUR-SATNA


       † 5379.  SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:


        Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any survey was conducted for laying a new railway line to connect Fatehpur-Khed-Artara-Naini-Kajinar with Satna which falls under parliamentary constituency of MP; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the

Government in this regard so far?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No such survey has been conducted.

(b) Does not arise.


*****

